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Sec. Group: ORD - ORDINARY SHARES

TYRO PAYMENTS LIMITED

FIRST 20 INVESTORS REPORT
WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2019

GROKCO PTY LTD ACN 108 337 104
AS TRUSTEE FOR GROKTRUST

INTERNET FUND Il PTE. LTD.
(REGISTRATION NO. 201425868R)

J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA
PTY LIMITED

DANITA LOWES

BANGARIE PROPERTY PTY LIMITED
(ACN 144 010 837)

HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES
(AUSTRALIA) LIMITED

DAVID FITE

HANS-JOSEF JOST STOLLMANN

FNL INVESTMENTS PTY LIMITED
(FNL INV PL STAFF S PLAN)

JPMSAL
JASGO NOMINEES PTY LTD ACN 609
718 809 ATF JASGO FAMILY

TRUST (ABN 37 574 933 515)

MAINSTREAM FUNDS SERVICES PTY
SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES PLATFORM

NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED

HOWARTH COMMERCIAL PTY LTD

MR GARRY JOHN DUURSMA

BRADFORD LEON BANDUCCI

Confidential - Link Market Services Limited

Current
Balance

63,296,843

39,638,943

33,593,988

27,028,582

21,981,132

19,524,902

18,547,995

16,659,442

13,217,473

12,237,843

9,132,703

9,000,000

7,823,893

6,138,405

5,889,070

5,500,000

PAGE NUMBER : 1
REPORT DATE : 11/12/2019

% Issued
Capital

12.74%

7.98%

6.76%

5.44%

4.43%

3.93%

3.73%

3.35%

2.66%

2.46%

1.84%

1.81%

1.58%

1.24%

1.19%

1.11%



LINK®

Rank

Investor

DACROFT PTY LTD
<GIRGENSOHN FAMILY
SUPERANNUATION FUND>

SINALUNGA PTY LTD
<THE SINALUNGA A/C>

PRIMAFIDES (SUISSE) SA
<THE LIBRADENE A/C>

TOGA INVESTMENTS PTY LTD

TYRO PAYMENTS LIMITED

FIRST 20 INVESTORS REPORT
WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2019

Current
Balance

5,135,664

4,603,722

4,346,786

4,279,000

PAGE NUMBER : 2
REPORT DATE : 11/12/2019R

% Issued
Capital

1.03%

.93%

.88%

.86%

TOTAL FOR TOP 20:

327,576,386

Investors
20 65.96%

TOTAL IN THIS REPORT:

TOTAL OTHER INVESTORS:

GRAND TOTAL:

327,576,386
169,072,825
496,649,211

end of report

Confidential - Link Market Services Limited

Investors
20 65.96%
2,081 34.04%
2,101 100.00%



