

TYRO PAYMENTS LIMITED

PAGE NUMBER : 1 REPORT DATE : 11/12/2019

FIRST 20 INVESTORS REPORT WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2019

Rank	Investor	Current Balance	% Issued Capital
Sec. G	roup: ORD - ORDINARY SHARES		
1	GROKCO PTY LTD ACN 108 337 104 AS TRUSTEE FOR GROKTRUST	63,296,843	12.74%
2	INTERNET FUND III PTE. LTD. (REGISTRATION NO. 201425868R)	39,638,943	7.98%
3	J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	33,593,988	6.76%
4	DANITA LOWES	27,028,582	5.44%
5	BANGARIE PROPERTY PTY LIMITED (ACN 144 010 837)	21,981,132	4.43%
6	HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED	19,524,902	3.93%
7	DAVID FITE	18,547,995	3.73%
8	HANS-JOSEF JOST STOLLMANN	16,659,442	3.35%
9	FNL INVESTMENTS PTY LIMITED (FNL INV PL STAFF S PLAN)	13,217,473	2.66%
10	JPMSAL	12,237,843	2.46%
11	JASGO NOMINEES PTY LTD ACN 609 718 809 ATF JASGO FAMILY TRUST (ABN 37 574 933 515)	9,132,703	1.84%
12	MAINSTREAM FUNDS SERVICES PTY SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES PLATFORM	9,000,000	1.81%
13	NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED	7,823,893	1.58%
14	HOWARTH COMMERCIAL PTY LTD	6,138,405	1.24%
15	MR GARRY JOHN DUURSMA	5,889,070	1.19%
16	BRADFORD LEON BANDUCCI	5,500,000	1.11%



PAGE NUMBER : 2 REPORT DATE : 11/12/2019R

TYRO PAYMENTS LIMITED

FIRST 20 INVESTORS REPORT WEDNESDAY 11 DECEMBER 2019

		Current	% Issued
Rank	Investor	Balance	Capital
17	DACROFT PTY LTD <girgensohn family="" fund="" superannuation=""></girgensohn>	5,135,664	1.03%
8	SINALUNGA PTY LTD <the a="" c="" sinalunga=""></the>	4,603,722	.93%
9	PRIMAFIDES (SUISSE) SA <the a="" c="" libradene=""></the>	4,346,786	.88%
20	TOGA INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	4,279,000	.86%
	TOTAL FOR TOP 20:	327,576,386	Investors 20 65.96%

| Investors | TOTAL IN THIS REPORT: | 327,576,386 | 20 | 65.96% | TOTAL OTHER INVESTORS: | 169,072,825 | 2,081 | 34.04% | GRAND TOTAL: | 496,649,211 | 2,101 | 100.00%

end of report